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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/8/2016  5:28:31PM

New York County

 26,829 PUBLIC COUNTER

 34 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 882 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 180 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 850 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,775 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  28,775 

 20,864 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,378 ALLAN E. ROMAGUERA (REPUBLICAN)

 352 ALLAN E. ROMAGUERA (CONSERVATIVE)

 700 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1 BENJAMIN LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA G. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KURZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUUE STACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CAMPULO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN CARTER JAY Z (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH MCFARLANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN KING (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,324 

Unrecorded  4,451 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/8/2016  5:28:31PM

Kings County

 138,522 PUBLIC COUNTER

 27 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,900 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,119 FEDERAL

 1 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,382 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  148,951 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (1)

Total Applicable Ballots  148,950 

 122,987 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,146 ALLAN E. ROMAGUERA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,656 ALLAN E. ROMAGUERA (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,458 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ALDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS PONCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRIAVO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA QUINTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYANA MAITLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERDINKI JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 6 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY DICORRELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY NYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGETTE BLOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN BONILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS NOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER A. RUPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER NOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEO ARROYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN O DELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 COPLEY KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG A SCEMOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID E. ROVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GARTNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DEBRA DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA LEE CALLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD PAPCUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BAGOT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/8/2016  5:28:31PM

Kings County

 1 ELIZABETH WANEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMIANUEL GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENC THOMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIK MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLADYS SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM BLISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG ALGARIN-MARQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MULHOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO TEJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH MUNGUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 INALL ST. VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEH BURTON KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED LANTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF KURZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFEREY KHZAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KURZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH C. VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURE SULLVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ROCHFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWANNE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA KARLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS A. RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HAMILAN CAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA PAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LOUIS MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL BOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA LEWENSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MR. THOMAS BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA VOYT (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR MAYAR GUAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/8/2016  5:28:31PM

Kings County

 1 OSCAR MEYERS WEINER GUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BUCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VENKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUCHY WANCHOTZKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANA GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNON DUNBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN SOMERVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY CLIRMENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY D' ORGZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY DANZA (WRITE-IN)

 77 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR ESCOR BORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA SUSAN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MCCULLOUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YERUBBAL CONTRA HUGLERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZYPHGER TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  138,458 

Unrecorded  10,492 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/8/2016  5:28:31PM

Queens County

 27,435 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 501 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 70 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,252 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,258 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  29,258 

 21,968 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,417 ALLAN E. ROMAGUERA (REPUBLICAN)

 529 ALLAN E. ROMAGUERA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,169 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1 ALESANDRO CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KURZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EROL BAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SHA FRANKOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAS COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY M. KURZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BATTAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUKI MATTEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M. FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,108 

Unrecorded  2,150 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/8/2016  5:28:31PM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 192,786 PUBLIC COUNTER

 61 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,283 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,369 FEDERAL

 1 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 6,484 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  206,984 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (1)

Total Applicable Ballots  206,983 

 165,819 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,941 ALLAN E. ROMAGUERA (REPUBLICAN)

 2,537 ALLAN E. ROMAGUERA (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,327 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ALDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALESANDRO CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS PONCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRIAVO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA QUINTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYANA MAITLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERDINKI JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 8 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY DICORRELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY NYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGETTE BLOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA G. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN BONILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS NOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER A. RUPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER NOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEO ARROYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN O DELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 COPLEY KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG A SCEMOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID E. ROVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GARTNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DEBRA DILAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/8/2016  5:28:31PM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 1 DIANA LEE CALLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD PAPCUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BAGOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WANEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMIANUEL GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENC THOMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KURZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIK MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EROL BAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SHA FRANKOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLADYS SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM BLISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG ALGARIN-MARQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MULHOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO TEJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGH MUNGUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 INALL ST. VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEH BURTON KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIAS COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED LANTER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JEFF KURZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFEREY KHZAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY M. KURZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KURZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BATTAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUUE STACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH C. VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURE SULLVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ROCHFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWANNE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA KARLIN (WRITE-IN)

Page 8 of 10



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/8/2016  5:28:31PM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 1 LUIS A. RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HAMILAN CAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA PAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LOUIS MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL BOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA LEWENSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MR. THOMAS BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUKI MATTEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS CAMPULO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA VOYT (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR MAYAR GUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR MEYERS WEINER GUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BUCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VENKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M. FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUCHY WANCHOTZKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN CARTER JAY Z (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH MCFARLANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANA GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNON DUNBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN SOMERVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY CLIRMENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY D' ORGZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY DANZA (WRITE-IN)

 101 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR ESCOR BORES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2016 - 11/08/2016

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/8/2016  5:28:31PM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 1 VICTORIA MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA SUSAN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MCCULLOUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YERUBBAL CONTRA HUGLERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZYPHGER TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  189,890 

Unrecorded  17,093 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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